

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**RSA No.347 of 2017**

**Ashok Ku. Satpathy & Ors. .... Appellants**

**-versus-**

**Bijendra Mohapatra & Ors. .... Respondents**

**CORAM:  
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER  
09.11.2022**

**Order No**

- 07.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. As requested by learned counsel appearing for the Parties, list this matter next week.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)  
Judge**

*Sneha*