



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No. 347 of 2017

*Ashok Kumar Satpathy and  
Others*

....

*Appellants*

*Represented by  
Mr. A.R. Dash, Advocate*

-Versus -

*Bijendra Mohapatra and Others*

....

*Respondents*

*Represented by  
Mr. M.R. Panda, Advocate*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**03.03.2025**

**RSA Nos. 347, 348, 349 and 350 of 2017**

**I.A. No. 296 of 2025**

**Order No.**  
**24.**

1. These matters are taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants files objection to the I.A. in Court, copy of which has been served upon learned counsel for the respondents.
3. It is stated at the bar that the appeal, being otherwise ready can be taken up a final hearing.
4. Considering the submissions as above, list these appeals on 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2025 along with RSA Nos. 44, 47, 48 and 49 of 2023 in the Supplementary list.
5. Till such time, the order passed on 25.02.2025 shall continue.

***(Sashikanta Mishra)***  
***Judge***