



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**RSA No. 347 of 2017**

**Ashok Kumar Satpathy and Others** ..... **Appellants**

Mr. S.P. Mishra, Sr. Advocate

**-Versus-**

**Bijendra Mohapatra and Others** ..... **Respondents**

Mr. B. Bhuyan, Sr. Advocate

**CORAM:  
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER  
11.12.2025**

**Order No.  
33.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. As requested on behalf of Mr. S.P. Mishra, learned Senior Counsel, list this matter in the week commencing 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

*A.K. Rana*

**(Sashikanta Mishra)  
Judge**