



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No.347 of 2017

1) Ashok Ku.satpathy	Appellants
2) Nalini Kanta Garabdu		Represented by Adv. -
3) Sukanta Garabadu		Mr. S.P.Mishra, Sr.
4) Shantipriya Garabadu		Advocate
5) Tarun Ku.nanda		
6) Janakikanta Garabadu		
7) Tapan Ku.nanda		
8) Ashok Ku.panda@mitra Ranjan Panda		
9) Sarat Ch.singhar@sarat Ch.samant Singhar		

-versus-

1) Bijendra Mohapatra	Respondents
2) Sanjaya Ku.mohapatra		Represented by Adv. -
3) Babruban Mohapatra		M/s.Bibekananda Bhuyan,
4) Ajaya Ku.mohapatra		Sr. Advocate
5) Santosh Ku.mohapatra		
6) Jagannath Mohapatra		
7) Mamata Mohapatra		

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
25.02.2026

Order No.

36. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned senior counsel for the appellants and the learned senior counsel for the respondents are present.
3. This matter be listed on 31.03.2026 for the same purpose as it was today along with RSA Nos.348, 349 and 350 of 2017.



4. The RSA Nos.44, 47, 48 and 49 of 2023 be listed separately on 31.03.2026 under the heading of 'ORDERS'.

5. Interim order which was continuing till today, the same shall continue till the next date.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Jagabandhu