



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No.347 of 2017

Ashok Ku.Satpathy & Others

Appellants

Represented By Adv. -
Mr. S.P.Mishra, Sr.
Advocate

-Versus-

Bijendra Mohapatra & Others

Respondents

Represented By Adv. –
M/s. Mr. Bibekananda
Bhuyan, Sr. Advocate

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

31.03.2026

I.A. No.724 of 2022 arising out of RSA No.347 of 2017

Order No.

37. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This Interlocutory Application has been filed by the 3rd party interveners praying for their impleadment as respondents in this 2nd appeal vide RSA No.347 of 2017
3. The appellants and respondent Nos. 6, 7 and 8 have already filed their objections, but, the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have not been filed their objections as yet.
4. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 5 stated that, till yet, no copy of the IA has been served upon him.
5. Therefore, the learned counsel for the 3rd party interveners is directed to serve the copy of this I.A. on the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in RSA No.347 of 2017.
6. This I.A. be listed three weeks after.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge



I.A. No.154 of 2026 arising out of RSA No.347 of 2017

38. 1. This Interlocutory Application has been filed by another 3rd party intervener praying for her impleadment as respondent in this 2nd appeal vide RSA No.347 of 2017.
2. Copy thereof has not been served on the learned counsel for the appellants and respondents.
3. Therefore, the 3rd party intervener is directed to serve the copy of the I.A. on the learned counsels for the appellants and respondents.
4. This I.A. be listed for objection and hearing.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

RSA No.347 of 2017

39. 1. Necessary orders shall be passed on the basis of the orders passed in I.A. No.724 of 2022 and I.A. No. 154 of 2026.
2. This 2nd appeal be listed three weeks after.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Nitu